

## Jefferson Radiology Musculoskeletal Radiology Fellowship 2023—2024

Sponsored through:
Jefferson Radiology
111 Founders Plaza, Suite 400
East Hartford, CT 06108
www.jeffersonradiology.com

Program Director: Harpreet Baweja, MD hbaweja@jeffersonradiology.com

Jefferson Radiology is a 75-physician subspecialty group practice in Hartford, CT. Established in 1963, we provide services to eight hospital systems in Connecticut and Massachusetts and nine outpatient centers. The hospital systems include Hartford Hospital, an 850-bed tertiary care facility and major teaching hospital in northern and central Connecticut, the Connecticut Children's Medical Center and five community hospitals. All the hospitals and outpatient centers are electronically connected.

There is a radiology residency program at Hartford Hospital with approximately 20 residents and an active teaching program. There are ample opportunities to teach and work with residents.

The MSK division is comprised of seven MSK sub-specialty trained radiologists. The fellowship is a one-year diagnostic and interventional orthopedic fellowship. Advanced training is provided in musculoskeletal MRI, CT, Radiography in a hospital and outpatient setting. Orthopedic procedures include image guided orthopedic joint and spine pain management procedures and arthrography.

There are research opportunities available in collaboration with our clinical partners. Jefferson Radiology performs over 600,000 examinations per year which include over 12,000 MSK MRI/CT and over 2,000 MSK intervention procedures. The high-volume practice has a referral base that includes sub-specialty orthopedic surgeons, dedicated sports medicine specialists, pediatric orthopedic surgeons, rheumatologists and primary care specialists.

## Job Requirements:

Candidates must be currently enrolled in (or have completed) a diagnostic radiology residency program accredited by the ACGME or RCPSC. All applicants must submit an SSR common application, CV, three reference letters and a personal statement via e-mail to Harpreet Baweja, MD at, hbaweja@jeffersonradiology.com.

Although we are considered match-ineligible per the guidelines set forth by the Society of Skeletal Radiology, we have agreed to abide by the Interview Timeline Agreement (https://skeletalrad.org/msk-match-resources-timeline).

Number of fellows accepted each year: 1

Duration of Fellowship: 1 year